DIRECTORY OF LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT'S CONTACTS

Allegany

Margaret Wright
P.O. Box 1745, 12500 Willowbrook Rd., S.E.,
Cumberland, MD 21502

Tel. 301-777-2104; Fax 301-777-2063

Email - MargaretWright @yahoo.com

Ed Dressman

P.O. Box 1745, 12500 Willowbrook Rd,S.E
Cumberland, MD 21502

Tel. 301-777-5610; Fax 301-777-5674

Email - Dressme@dhmbh.state.md.us

Anne Arundel

Carol Lawrence

3 Harry S. Truman Parkway, HD 23
Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel. 410-222-7541; Fax 410-222-7348

Frances Phillips

3 Harry S. Truman Parkway, HD 23
Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel. 410-222-7095; Fax 410-222-7294

Email - FranPhillips@mail.aa.county.org

Carolyn Cornett
9100 Franklin Square Dr.
Baltimore, MD 21237

Michelle Leverett, MD
6401York Rd., 3rd Floor
Baltimore, MD 21212

Baltimore Tel. 410-887-8741; Fax 410-828-8346 Tel. 410-887-3740; Fax 410-377-9646
Email - Ccornett@co.ba.md.us Email - MLeverett@co.ba.md.us
Nita Thompson David L. Rogers, MD, MPH
975 Solomons Island Rd., N., P.O. Box 980 P.O. Box 980
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 Frederick, MD 20678
Calvert Tel. 410-535-5400; Fax 410-535-1955 Tel. 410-535-5400; Fax 410-535-5285
Email - DRogers@dhmh.state.md.us
Kathy Harvey John A. Grant, MD, MPH
403 South 7th Street, P.O. Box 10 403 South 7th Street, P.O. Box 10
Denton, MD 21629 Denton, MD 21629
Caroline Tel. 410-479-8000;Fax 410-479-4871 Tel. 410-479-0556; Fax 410-0054
Email - JGrant@dhmbh.state.md.us
Terrie Coglianese Larry Leitch
290 S. Center Street, P.O. Box 845 290 S. Center St., P.O. Box 845
Westminster, MD 21157 Westminster, MD 21158-0845
Carroll Tel. 410-876-4940; Fax 410-876-4959 Tel. 410-876-4972; Fax 410-876-4988
Email - LeitchL@dhmh.state.md.us
Norma Dempsey Virginia R. Bailey, MD, MHP
401 Bow St. 401 Bow St.
Elkton, MD 21921 Elkton, MD 21921
Cecil Tel. 410-996-5145; Fax 410-996-5179 Tel. 410-996-5550; Fax 410-996-5179
Email- Ndempsey@Dhmh.state.md.us Email - Ginny.Bailey@DOL.NET
Lois Beverage C.Devadason, MD, DPH
4545 Crain Hwy., P.O. Box 1050 P.O. Box 1050, 4545 Crain Hwy.
White Plains, MD 20695 White Plains, MD 20645
Charles Tel. 301-609-6803; Fax 301-934-4632 Tel. 301-609-6900; Fax 301-609-6801
Email - LoisB@dhmbh.state.md.us
Mary Elliott Roger Harrell
503 B Muir Street 3 Cedar Street
Cambridge, MD 21613 Cambridge, MD 21613
Dorchester Tel. 410-228-3294; Fax 410-228-8976 Tel. 410-228-3223; Fax 410-228-9319
Email Rharrell@dhmbh.state.md.us
Judy Horman James Bowes,MD, MPH
350 Montevue Lane 350 Montevue Lane
Frederick, MD 21702 Frederick, MD 21702
Frederick Tel. 301-631-3341; Fax 301-631-3310 Tel. 301-694-1029; Fax 301-631-3111
Email - Jhorman@Fredco-md.nef
Lois Ford Rodney Glotfelty, RS, MPH C/O G. W. Plaza
1025 Memorial Drive 1025 Memorial Drive
Oakland, MD 21550 Oakland, MD 21550
Garrett Tel. 301-334-7777; Fax 301-334-7771 Tel. 301-334-7700; Fax 301-334-7701
Email - Lford@dhmbh.state.md.us
Carol Knight Thomas Thomas
34 N. Philadelphia Blvd. 119 South Hays Street , Box 797
Aberdeen, MD 21001 Bel Air , MD 21014-0797
Harford Tel. 410-273-5626; Fax 410-272-5467 Tel. 410-638-8410; Fax 410-879-6823

Email - CKnightRN74@Hotmail.com

Email - TThomas@erols.com
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Patty Kost
6751 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046

Penny Borenstein, MD, MPH
6751 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046

Howard Tel. 410-313-6304; Fax 410-313-6303 Tel. 410-313-6300; Fax 410-313-6303
Email - PKost@co.ho.md.us Email - PBorenstein@Hotmail.com
Karen Russum John A. Grant, MD , MPH
125 S. Lynchburg Street 125 South Lynchburg Street
Chestertown, MD 21620 Chestertown, MD 21620
Kent Tel. 410-778-7023; Fax 410-778-7019 Tel. 410-778-1350; Fax 410-778-6119
Email - KRussum@DHMH.STATE.MD.US Email - JGrant@dhmbh.state.md.us
Marylou Beane Carol Garvey, MD, MPH
1335 Piccard Dr., 2nd Flr. 401 Hungerford Drive, 5th Floor
Rockville, MD 20850 Rockvile, MD 20850
Montgomery Tel. 240-777-1616; Fax 240-777-1604 Tel. 240-777-3800; Fax 301-279-1692

Email - HHS.beanm@co.mo.md.us

Email - HHS.Garveyc@co.mo.state.md.us

Prince George's

Flo Strawser, D. Leonard Dyer Hith.Ctr.
9314 Piscataway Rd.

Clinton, MD 20735

Tel. 1-888-561-4049; Fax 301-856-9628
Email - fcstrawser@co.pg.md.us

Arthur Thacher, MD, MPH

1701 MCCormick Drive

Largo, MD 20774

Tel. 301-883-7834; Fax 301-883-7896
Email -AGThacher@co.pg.md.us

Queen Anne's

Gideon La Clair

206 North Commerce Street
Centreville, MD 21617

Tel. 410-758-0720; Fax 410-758-2838
Email - GL@dhmh.state.md.us

C. Devadason, MD , MPH

206 North Commerce Street
Centreville, MD 21617

Tel. 410-758-0720; Fax 410-758-2838

Nancy Luginbill, Dr. Hith. Svcs.
21580 Peabody Street, P.O. Box 316
Leonardtown, MD 20650-0316

William Icenhower, MD, MPH
21580 Peabody Street, P.O. Box 316
Leonardtown, MD 20650-0316

St. Mary's Tel. 301-475-4316; Fax 301-475-4350 Tel. 301-475-4330; Fax 301-475-4350
Email - LuginbilN@smhd.com Email - Wicenhower@smhd.com
Marion Ridge Colleen Parrott, RN, MSN
7920 Crisfield Hwy. 7920 Crisfield Hwy.
Westover, MD 21871 Westover, MD 21871
Somerset Tel. 410-651-5600; Fax 410-651-5680 Tel. 410-651-5600; Fax 410-651-5680
Email - Colleen.Admin.Somerset
Mary O'Conor Kathy Foster
100 South Hanson Street 100 South Hanson Street
Easton, MD 21601 Easton, MD 21601
Talbot Tel. 410-819-5600; Fax 410-819-5690 Tel. 410-819-5600; Fax 410-819-5690
Linda Humbert Bill Christoffel
1302 Pennsylvania Avenue 1302 Pennsylvania Avenue
Hagerstown, MD 21742 Hagerstown, MD 21742
Washington Tel. 240-313-3290; Fax 240-313-3334 Tel. 240-313-3260; Fax 240-313-3198
HumbertL@dhmbh.state.md.us Email - Christoffel W@dhmh.state.md.us
Patti Morris Judith Sensenbrenner, MD, MPH
108 East Main Street 108 East Main Street
Salisbury, MD 21801 Salisbury, MD 21801
Wicomico Tel. 410-543-6942; Fax 410-543-6568 Tel. 410-543-6930; Fax 410-543-6975
Susan Dietz Deborah Goeller, RN, MSN
9730 Healthway Drive P.O. Box 249
Berlin, MD 21811 Snow Hill, MD 21863
Worcester Tel. 410-629-0164; Fax 410-629-0185 Tel. 410-632-1100; Fax 410-632-0906

Email - DebbieG @dhmh.state.md.us

Baltimore City

Angela Burden
1 Calvert Plaza #1000, 201 E. Balto. St.

Baltimore, MD 21202
Tel. 410-649-0500x3039;Fax 410-649-3553
Email - Angela.Burden@baltimorecity.gov

Peter Beilenson, MD , MPH

210 Guilford Avenue, 3rd Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Tel. 410-396-4387; Fax 410-396-1571
Email - Peter.Beilenson@Baltimorecity.go\
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